
 
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 
59, Texas Property Code, 
Morningstar Storage, located 
at 1245 State Highway 276, 
Rockwall, Tx, 75032 will hold 
an online public auction of 
property being sold to satisfy 
a Landlord’s lien. Auction will 
be held at www.storageauc-
tions.com. Bidding will con-
clude on 05/27/2025, at 
12:00 PM. Self-Storage unit 
contents containing house-
hold and misc. items of the 
following customers will be 
sold: Kim Oliver, Michael 
Campbell. 

5/8, 5/15 
 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE  
  To satisfy the owner's privi-
lege, PS Retail Sales, LLC 
will sell at public sale on May 
28, 2025, the personal prop-
erty in the below-listed units, 
which may include but are 
not limited to: household and 
personal items, office and 
other equipment. The public 
sale of these items will begin 
at 08:00 AM and continue 
until all units are sold. The 
lien sale is to be held at the 
online auction website, 
www.storagetreasures.com, 
where indicated. For online 
lien sales, bids will be ac-
cepted until 2 hours after the 
time of the sale specified. 
PUBLIC STORAGE # 
26646, 4028 N. Highway 78, 
Wylie, TX  75098, (469) 609-
8738 
Time: 08:30 AM 
Sale to be held at 
www.storagetreasures.co
m. 
fulfer, brandy; Kuykendall, 
Erik; Ray, Katrina; Smith, 
Ronald; Biffle, Dakota; Her-
nandez Cardenas, Luz; 
Parker, Ronald Mark; WRD, 
Michelle; Cox, Misty; Gres-
sett, Rosie 
PUBLIC STORAGE # 
27362, 721 Woodbridge 
Parkway, Wylie, TX  75098, 
(469) 405-3414 
Time: 08:45 AM 
Sale to be held at 
www.storagetreasures.co
m. 
Patton, Nicole; Smith, Brit-
ney; Williams, D.; Williams, 
Karalyn; Goodrich, Chad 
  Public sale terms, rules, 
and regulations will be made 
available prior to the sale. All 
sales are subject to cancella-
tion. We reserve the right to 
refuse any bid. Payment 
must be in cash or credit 
card-no checks. Buyers must 
secure the units with their 
own personal locks. To claim 
tax-exempt status, original 
RESALE certificates for each 
space purchased is required.  
By PS Retail Sales, LLC, 701 
Western Avenue, Glendale, 
CA 91201. (818) 244-8080. 
 

5/8, 5/15 
 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE  
  To satisfy a landlord's lien, 
PS Retail Sales, LLC will sell 
at public lien sale on May 23, 
2025, the personal property 
in the below-listed units, 
which may include but are 
not limited to: household and 
personal items, office and 
other equipment. The public 

sale of these items will begin 
at 08:00 AM and continue 
until all units are sold. Lien 
sale to be held at the online 
auction website, www.stor-
agetreasures.com, where in-
dicated.  For online lien 
sales, bids will be accepted 
until 2 hours after the time of 
the sale specified. 
PUBLIC STORAGE # 
25937, 5920 W Plano Pkwy                       
, Plano, TX  75093, (972) 
525-8951 
Time: 08:30 AM 
Sale to be held at 
www.storagetreasures.co
m. 
Hawkins, Emanuella; 
WRIGHT, KEVIN; Hayden, 
Kevin; Dzvetero, Maziva; 
Mills, April; Holley, Jordan; 
Boyd, Ashley; Newton, 
Kayla; Girvan, Adam; Nel-
son-Dupar, Gustavia; 
Billingsley, John; Scott, 
Austin 
  Public sale terms, rules, 
and regulations will be made 
available prior to the sale. All 
sales are subject to cancella-
tion. We reserve the right to 
refuse any bid. Payment 
must be in cash or credit 
card-no checks. Buyers must 
secure the units with their 
own personal locks. To claim 
tax-exempt status, original 
RESALE certificates for each 
space purchased is required.  
By PS Retail Sales, LLC, 701 
Western Avenue, Glendale, 
CA 91201. (818) 244-8080. 
 

5/8, 5/15 
 
Notice of Self Storage Sale  

  Please take notice RecNa-
tion - TXDFW04 located at 
2380 W FM 455 Anna TX 
75409 intends to hold a pub-
lic sale to the highest bidder 
of the property stored by the 
following tenants at the stor-
age facility. The sale will 
occur as an online auction 
via www.storagetreasures.co 
m on 5/27/25 at 12:00 PM. 
Unless stated otherwise the 
description of the contents 
are household goods, fur-
nishings and garage essen-
tials. Mary Morgan: Dodge 
journey, LP: RvX5399, Vin: 
3C4PDCAB8JT382318; 
David Mitchell; Shannon 
Webb; Clara Counts: Le 
Forester by River Forest Li-
cense Plate NFK1011. All 
property is being stored at 
the above self-storage facil-
ity. This sale may be with-
drawn at any time without 
notice. Certain terms and 
conditions apply. See man-
ager for details. 
 

5/8, 5/15 
 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE:  
  Pursuant to Chapter 59, 
Texas Property Code, Ad-
vantage Storage McKinney 
Ranch located at 3951 S 
lake forest, McKinney, TX  
75070, will sell the following 
unit to satisfy a lien of the 
owners.  Sale will be held 
through the online auction 
services of www.storagetrea-
sures.com with bids closing 
starting at 11:00 a.m. on May 
29th, 2025. 
  Property will be sold to the 
highest bidder. Seller re-
serves the right to refuse any 
bid and to withdraw property 
from sale.  Purchases must 
be paid at close of sale by 
cash or money order.  All 
goods are sold as is and re-
moved within 48 hours of 
time of purchase.  A cash de-
posit of $100, refundable 
upon removal and clean-up, 
is required.  
  Property being sold in-
cludes contents stored by 
tenant(s)  
  Olga Vela: Boxes, Electron-
ics, and Chairs 
  Lora Smith: Boxes   
  Tenant may redeem goods 
for full payment in cash only 
up to close of auction. Call 
Advantage Storage at 214-
592-9256. 
  

5/8, 5/15 
 
  Pursuant to Chapter 59, 
Texas Property Code, Ad-
vantage Storage Craig 
Ranch located at 6577 Hen-
neman Way, McKinney, TX  
75070, will sell the following 
unit to satisfy a landlord’s 
lien.  Sale will be held 
through the online auction 
services of www.storagetrea-
sures.com with bids closing 
at 11:00am. on Thursday, 
May 22nd, 2025. Deposit for 
removal and cleanup is re-
quired. Seller reserves the 
right to withdraw property for 
sale. Property being sold in-
cludes contents in space of 
the following tenant(s), with 
brief description of contents.  
Tyler Bynum: Designer 
Shoes, Record Player, 
Records, Totes, Clothing, 
Computer Desk, Bed 
Frame/Mattress, Vacuum, 
Air Fryer, Misc. Electron-
ics.  
  Tenant may redeem goods 
for full payment in cash only 
up to close of auction. Call 
Advantage Storage at 214-
383-5655.  
 

5/8, 5/15 

 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR 

BIDS 
COPEVILLE SPECIAL 

UTILITY DISTRICT 
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS 
OFFICE BOOSTER PUMP 

PROJECT 
General Notice 
  Copeville Special Utility 
District (Owner) is request-
ing Bids for the construction 
of the following Project: 

Office Booster Pump  
Project 

B009208.001 
  Bids for the construction of 
the Project will be received 
by Copeville Special Utility 
District at the office of the 
Engineer, Dunaway located 
at 118 Mckinney St., Farm-
ersville, Texas 75442, until 
Thursday, June 5, 2025 at 
2:00 PM local time. At that 
time the Bids received will be 
publicly opened and read. 
Obtaining the Bidding Doc-
uments 
  Information and Bidding 
Documents for the Project 
can be found on the following 
designated website: 

www.civcastusa.com 
  Bidding Documents may be 
downloaded from the desig-
nated website. Prospective 
Bidders are urged to register 
with the designated website 
as a plan holder, even if Bid-
ding Documents are ob-
tained from a plan room or 
source other than the desig-
nated website in either elec-
tronic or paper format. The 
designated website will be 
updated periodically with ad-
denda, lists of registered 
plan holders, reports, and 
other information relevant to 
submitting a Bid for the Proj-
ect. All official notifications, 
addenda, and other Bidding 
Documents will be offered 
only through the designated 
website. Neither Owner nor 
Engineer will be responsible 
for Bidding Documents, in-
cluding addenda, if any, ob-
tained from sources other 
than the designated website. 
  The Issuing Office for the 
Bidding Documents is: 
Dunaway, Jonathan Smith, 
P.E., jsmith@dunaway.com 
118 Mckinney Street, Farm-
ersville, Texas 75442 

L E G A L  N O T I C E S  M U S T  B E  R E C E I V E D  N O  L A T E R  T H A N  1 2 : 0 0  P M  4 8  H O U R S  P R I O R  T O  P U B L I C A -
T I O N .  E M A I L  A L L  Y O U R  N O T I C E S  T O :  N O T I C E S @ C O L L I N C O U N T Y C O M M E R -

C I A L R E C O R D . C O M  

PUBLIC 
SALES

 

Sec. 59.042. 

PROCEDURE FOR 

SEIZURE AND SALE  

  (a) A lessor who wishes 

to enforce a contractual 

landlord's lien by seizing 

and selling or otherwise 

disposing of the property 

to which it is attached 

must deliver written notice 

of the claim to the tenant.  

  (b) If the tenant fails to 

satisfy the claim before the 

15th day after the day that 

the notice is delivered, the 

lessor must publish or post 

notices advertising the 

sale as provided by this 

subchapter. 

  (c) If notice is by publica-

tion, the lessor may not 

sell the property until the 

15th day after the day that 

the first notice is pub-

lished. If notice is by post-

ing, the lessor may sell the 

property after the 10th day 

after the day that the no-

tices are posted. 

SEC. 59.044. 

NOTICE OF SALE. 

 (a) The notice advertising 

the sale must contain: 

(1) a general description 

of the property; 

(2) a statement that the 

property is being sold to 

satisfy a landlord's lien; 

(3) the tenant's name; 

(4) the address of the self-

service storage facility; 

and 

(5) the time, place, and 

terms of the sale. 

   The lessor must publish 

the notice once in each of 

two consecutive weeks in 

a newspaper of general 

circulation in the county in 

which the self-service stor-

age facility is located.

LEGAL NOTICES 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

BID 
NOTICE

Thursday, May 15, 2025    Page 9CO L L I N CO U N T Y CO M M E R C I A L RE C O R D



  Bidding Documents may be 
obtained from the Issuing Of-
fice during the hours indi-
cated above.  Bidding 
Documents are available on 
compact disc (as portable 
document format (PDF) files) 
for a non-refundable charge 
of $25.00, excluding 
overnight or express service.  
Alternatively, printed Bidding 
Documents may be obtained 
from the Issuing Office either 
via in-person pick-up or via 
mail, upon Issuing Office’s 
receipt of payment for the 
Bidding Documents.  The 
non-refundable cost of 
printed Bidding Documents 
is $75.00 per set, payable to 
Dunaway, excluding 
overnight or express service. 
Partial sets of Bidding Docu-
ments will not be available 
from the Issuing Office.  Nei-
ther Owner nor Engineer will 
be responsible for full or par-
tial sets of Bidding Docu-
ments, including Addenda if 
any, obtained from sources 
other than the Issuing Office. 
A pre-bid conference will not 
be held. 
Instructions to Bidders. 
  For all further requirements 
regarding bid submittal, qual-
ifications, procedures, and 
contract award, refer to the 
Instructions to Bidders that 
are included in the Bidding 
Documents. 
This Advertisement is is-
sued by: 
Owner: Copeville Special 
Utility District 
By: Ross Brookbank 
Title: General Manager 
Date: Thursday, May 15, 
2025  
 

5/15, 5/22 

 
  Application has 
been made with the 
Texas Alcoholic Bev-
erage Commission 
for a Wine and Malt 
Beverage Retailer's 
Permit and Food and 
Beverage Certificate 
for Lake Forest Pizza 
Group, LLC dba 
Mountain Mike’s 
Pizza At 4590 W Uni-

versity Dr Ste 210, 
McKinney, Collin 
County, TX 75071 
  Officers of said LLC 
are  
  Hector Haget – Man-
aging Member 
  Khristopher Tate – 
Managing Member 
 

5/15, 5/20 
 
  Application has 
been made with the 
Texas Alcoholic Bev-
erage Commission 
for a Mixed Beverage 
Permit (MB) and 
Mixed Beverage Per-
mit with Food and 
Beverage Certificate 
Required for Brya 
One, LLC dba Brya 
Zan Thai Noodle & 
Brew at 1909 Preston 
Rd, Plano, Collin 
County, Texas 75093. 
  Yasmin Wages, 
Member 
  C. Braden Wages, 
Member 
 

5/15, 5/20 
 
  Application has 
been made with the 
Texas Alcoholic Bev-
erage Commission 
for a Wine and Malt 
Beverage Retailer’s 
Permit and Food and 
Beverage Certificate 
for Armor Coffee 
Wylie LLC dba Armor 
Coffee Wylie At 3040 
E FM 544 Ste 100, 
Wylie, Collin County, 
TX 75098 
  Officers of said LLC 
are  
  Michael Todryk – 
Member 
  Jennifer Todryk - 
Member 
 

5/15, 5/20 
 
  Application has 
been made with the 
Texas Alcoholic Bev-
erage Commission 
for a Mixed Beverage 
Permit and Food and 
Beverage Certificate 
for Tutto Gustoso, 
LLC dba Tutto Gus-

toso At 842 Watters 
Creek Blvd Bldg C, 
Allen, Collin County, 
TX 75013 Officers of 
said LLC are  
  Lionello Gravina – 
Managing Member 
  Carmelita Dietz – 
Managing Member 
  One-Off America 
LLC – Managing 
Member 
  Pietro Palini – Man-
ager of One-Off 
America LLC 
 Maurizio Colombo – 
Manager of One-Off 
America LLC 
 

5/13, 5/15 
 
  Application has 
been made with the 
Texas Alcoholic Bev-
erage Commission 
for a Late Hours Cer-
tificate (LH) and 
Mixed Beverage Per-
mit (MB) for AV 
Group Anchor1, LLC 
dba Anchor Bar at 
6129 Main St, Frisco, 
Collin County, TX 
75034. 
  Shyam Achivenkata, 
Manager 
  Ramya Achivenkata, 
Manager 
 

5/13, 5/15 

Notice to Creditors of THE 
ESTATE OF William 

Wadley Houston, De-
ceased 

  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters Testamentary upon 
the Estate of William Wadley 
Houston, Deceased were 
granted to the undersigned 
on the 13th of May, 2025 by 
the Probate Court of Collin 
County, Texas. All persons 
having claims against said 
estate are hereby required to 
present the same to Niki Jan 
Reed, c/o Peter R. Flores, 
Attorney at Law within the 
time prescribed by law. 
  My address is 950 Echo 
Lane, Suite 200 Houston, 
Texas 77024 
  Independent Executor of 
the Estate of William Wadley 
Houston Deceased. 

CAUSE NO. PB1-0621-2025 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 
ESTATE OF SUEKO HOFF, 

Deceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters Testamentary upon 
the Estate of Sueko Hoff, De-
ceased were granted to the 
undersigned on the 13th of 
May, 2025 by the Probate 
Court of Collin County, 
Texas. All persons having 
claims against said estate 
are hereby required to pres-
ent the same to Lena G. Jef-
fries within the time 
prescribed by law. 
  My address is Lena G. Jef-
fries, c/o Ruais Law, 8951 
Collin McKinney Pkwy., Suite 
201, McKinney, TX 75070 
  Independent Executrix of 
the Estate of Sueko Hoff De-
ceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0643-2025 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 
ESTATE OF Rick Henson, 

Deceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters Testamentary upon 
the Estate of Rick Henson, 
Deceased were granted to 
the undersigned on the 24th 
of April, 2025 by the Probate 
Court of Collin County, 
Texas. All persons having 
claims against said estate 
are hereby required to pres-
ent the same to Attorney for 
the Estate, Dawn Smith 
within the time prescribed by 
law. 
  My address is Lisa Henson, 
c/o Smith Clinesmith, LLP, 
325 N. Saint Paul Street, 
Suite 2900, Dallas, Texas 
75201 
  Executor of the Estate of 
Rick Henson Deceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0112-2025 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 

ESTATE OF REYNALDO 
GUADALUPE RAMIREZ, 

Deceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters of Independent Ad-
ministration upon the Estate 
of REYNALDO 
GUADALUPE RAMIREZ, 
Deceased were granted to 
the undersigned on the 22 of 
April, 2025 by the Probate 
Court of Collin County, 
Texas. All persons having 
claims against said estate 
are hereby required to pres-
ent the same to Olivia Fer-
nandez within the time 
prescribed by law. 
  My address is 4219 Wind-
sor Ct. Santa Fe, Texas 
77510 
  Independent Administrator 

of the Estate of REYNALDO 
GUADALUPE RAMIREZ De-
ceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0189-2025 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 

ESTATE OF RAYMOND 
FRANK KOEPKE, De-

ceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters Testamentary upon 
the Estate of RAYMOND 
FRANK KOEPKE, Deceased 
were granted to the under-
signed on the 12th of May, 
2025 by the Probate Court of 
Collin County, Texas. All per-
sons having claims against 
said estate are hereby re-
quired to present the same to 
ROBERT JOHN KOEPKE 
within the time prescribed by 
law. 
  My address is 623 Willow 
Oak Street, Allen, Texas 
75002 
  Executor of the Estate of 
RAYMOND FRANK 
KOEPKE Deceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0675-2025 
 

5/15 
 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

ESTATE OF PHILIP JAMES 
SCHRAG 

  Notice is given that original 
Letters of Independent Ad-
ministration upon the Estate 
of Philip James Schrag, de-
ceased, were issued on May 
12, 2025, in Cause No. PB1-
0279-2925, pending in the 
Probate Court of Collin 
County, Texas, to Rochelle 
Felice Hopkins. All persons 
having claims against the es-
tate, which is presently being 
administered, are required to 
submit them, within the time 
and manner prescribed by 
law, and before the estate is 
closed. Claims should be ad-
dressed to “Rochelle Felice 
Hopkins, Independent Ad-
ministrator of the Estate of 
Philip James Schrag, de-
ceased” and may be pre-
sented to the Independent 
Administrator’s attorney at 
the following address: 

Emily Smith Law, PLLC 
5301 Alpha Rd., Suite 80-61 

Dallas, Texas 75240 
/s/ Emily K. Smith 

Emily K. Smith 
Attorney for Independent  

Administrator 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 

ESTATE OF KRISTIN 
LEIGH ECKHARDT, De-

ceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters of Independent Ad-

LEGAL NOTICES 
C O N T I N U E D

LEGAL NOTICES 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

TEXAS ALCOHOL 
& BEVERAGE 
COMMISSION 

LICENSES & 
RENEWALS

NOTICE TO 
CREDITORS 

Page 10   Thursday, May 15, 2025CO L L I N CO U N T Y CO M M E R C I A L RE C O R D



ministration upon the Estate 
of Kristin Leigh Eckhardt, De-
ceased were granted to the 
undersigned on the 12th of 
May, 2025 by the Probate 
Court of Collin County, 
Texas. All persons having 
claims against said estate 
are hereby required to pres-
ent the same to John Eck-
hardt within the time 
prescribed by law. 
  My address is 6160 Warren 
Pkwy, Ste 100; Frisco, TX 
75034 
  Independent Administrator 
of the Estate of Kristin Leigh 
Eckhardt Deceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0423-2025 
 

5/15 
 

CAUSE NO: PB1-0224-
2025 

IN THE ESTATE OF 
KISOON KWA,  

DECEASED 
IN THE PROBATE COURT 
NO. 1 COLLIN COUNTY, 

TEXAS 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

  Notice is hereby given that 
original Letters Testamentary 
for the Estate of KISOON 
KWA, Deceased, were is-
sued on May 12, 2025, under 
Docket No. PB1-0224-2025, 
pending in the Probate Court 
of Collin County, Texas, to 
JULIE KWA LEVERTON. 
  Claims may be presented 
as follows: 

Representative, 
Estate of KISOON KWA, 

Deceased 
c/o BOOK LAW FIRM 

4425 Plano Pkwy, Unit 103 
Carrollton, Texas 75010 

  All persons having claims 
against this estate, which is 
currently being administered, 
are required to present them 
within the time and in the 
manner prescribed by law. 
  DATED May 12, 2025. 

BOOK LAW FIRM: 
By /s/ Lorne C. Book Attor-

ney(s) for Applicant 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 

ESTATE OF JAMES AN-
DREW FONTAINE, De-

ceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters Testamentary upon 
the Estate of James Andrew 
Fontaine, Deceased were 
granted to the undersigned 
on the 12th of May, 2025 by 
the Probate Court of Collin 
County, Texas. All persons 
having claims against said 
estate are hereby required to 
present the same to Claire 
Larkin Fontaine and Jack An-
drew Fontaine within the time 
prescribed by law. 

  My address is J. Mitchell 
Miller, Haynes and Boone, 
LLP 2801 N. Harwood 
Street, Suite 2300, Dallas, 
Texas 75201 
  Co-Executor of the Estate 
of James Andrew Fontaine 
Deceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0606-2025 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 
ESTATE OF Howard Her-

skowitz, Deceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters Testamentary upon 
the Estate of Howard Her-
skowitz, Deceased were 
granted to the undersigned 
on the 12th of May, 2025 by 
the Probate Court of Collin 
County, Texas. All persons 
having claims against said 
estate are hereby required to 
present the same to Howard 
Herskowitz within the time 
prescribed by law. 
  My address is C/O Court-
ney M. Ketchersid 6029 Belt 
Line Road, Suite 240, Dallas, 
Texas 75254 
  Independent Executor of 
the Estate of Howard Her-
skowitz Deceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0281-2025 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 

ESTATE OF Gloria Jean 
Canniff, Deceased 

  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters of Independent Ad-
ministration upon the Estate 
of Gloria Jean Canniff, De-
ceased were granted to the 
undersigned on the 29th of 
April, 2025 by the Probate 
Court of Collin County, 
Texas. All persons having 
claims against said estate 
are hereby required to pres-
ent the same to Attorney for 
the Estate Dawn Smith 
within the time prescribed by 
law. 
  My address is Smith Cline-
smith, LLP c/o Angela Kaye 
Kutac, 325 N. Saint Paul 
Street, Suite 2900, Dallas, 
Texas 75201 
  Independent Administrator 
of the Estate of Gloria Jean 
Canniff Deceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0026-2025 
 

5/15 
 
Notice to Creditors of THE 

ESTATE OF AUSENCIO 
FLORENTINO LUNA 

PALACIOS, Deceased 
  Notice is hereby given that 
Letters Testamentary upon 
the Estate of Ausencio Flo-
rentino Luna Palacios, De-
ceased were granted to the 
undersigned on the 12th of 
May, 2025 by the Probate 
Court of Collin County, 
Texas. All persons having 

claims against said estate 
are hereby required to pres-
ent the same to Esther 
Sanchez Acuna within the 
time prescribed by law. 
  My address is 6160 Warren 
Pkwy, Ste 100; Frisco, TX 
75034 
  Executor of the Estate of 
Ausencio Florentino Luna 
Palacios Deceased. 
CAUSE NO. PB1-0597-2025 
 

5/15 

CITATION BY PUBLICA-
TION IN PROBATE 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
TO ALL PERSONS INTER-
ESTED: 
IN THE ESTATE OF RUTH 
ANN HACK, DECEASED 

CAUSE NO.  
PB1-0612-2025 

IN PROBATE COURT  
NO 1,  

COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS. 
  The alleged heir(s) at law in 
the above-numbered and —
entitled estate filed an AP-
PLICATION TO 
DETERMINE HEIRSHIP 
AND FOR LETTERS OF IN-
DEPENDENT ADMINIS-
TRATION in this estate on 
April 09, 2025 requesting 
that the Court determine who 
are the heirs and only heirs 
of Ruth Ann Hack, De-
ceased, and their respective 
shares and interests in such 
estate. 
  The court may act on this 
application at any call of the 
docket on or after 10:00 a.m. 
on the first Monday after the 
expiration of 10 days from 
the date of publication of this 
citation. 
  All persons interested in this 
case are cited to appear be-
fore this Honorable Court by 
filing a written answer or 
contest to the application 
should they desire to do so.  
To ensure its considera-
tion, you or your attorney 
must file any objection, in-
tervention, or response in 
writing with the County 
Clerk of Collin County, Texas 
on or before the above-
noted date and time.  If this 
citation is not served within 
90 days after date of its is-
suance, it shall be returned 
unserved. 
  Given under my hand and 
the seal of the Probate Court 
of Collin County, Texas, at 
the office of the Collin County 
Clerk in McKinney, Texas on 
this the 10th day of April, 
2025 
Stacey Kemp, County Clerk 

Collin County, Texas 
By: Elizabeth Goss, Deputy 
 

5/15 

THE STATE OF TEXAS   
CITATION BY  
PUBLICATION 

PARENT AND CHILD 
CASE NO. 417-30059-2024 
In the Interest of Isaiah Pan-
nell,Elijah Pannell,Zemaria 
Pannell,Zurie Pannell and 
King Pannell Child(ren) 
In The 417th District Court Of 
Collin County, Texas 
TO:  Unknown Father, De-
fendant  
NOTICE TO RESPONDENT: 
“You have been sued.  You 
may employ an attorney.  If 
you or your attorney does not 
file a written answer with the 
clerk who issued this citation 
by 10:00 a.m. on the Monday 
next following the expiration 
of twenty days after you were 
served this citation and First 
Amended Petition for Protec-
tion of the Child(ren), for 
Conservatorship, and for Ter-
mination in Suit Affecting the 
Parent-Child Relationship, a 
default judgment may be 
taken against you.  In addi-
tion to filing a written answer 
with the clerk, you may be re-
quired to make initial disclo-
sures to the other parties of 
this suit. These disclosures 
generally must be made no 
later than 30 days after you 
file your answer with the 
clerk. Find out more at Tex-
asLawHelp.org.” 
Greetings: 
  You are hereby com-
manded to appear by filing a 
written answer in the 417th 
District Court, Collin County, 
Texas, at the courthouse of 
said county in McKinney, 
Texas, at or before 10:00 o’-
clock a.m. of the Monday 
next after the expiration of 20 
days from the date of service 
of this citation then and there 
to answer the First Amended 
Petition for Protection of the 
Child(ren), for Conservator-
ship, and for Termination in 
Suit Affecting the Parent-
Child Relationship of the 
Texas Department of Family 
and Protective Services, Pe-
titioner, filed in the Court of 
Collin County, Texas on the 
3rd day of April, 2025, 
against Unknown Father, Re-
spondent, and suit being 
numbered 417-30059-2024 
on the docket of said court, 
and styled “In the Interest of 
Isaiah Pannell, Elijah Pan-
nell, Zemaria Pannell, Zurie 

Pannell and King Pannell 
Child(ren)”, the nature of 
which suit is Petition in Suit 
Affecting the Parent-Child 
Relationship - Termination 
and Temporary Managing 
Conservatorship. 
  Said Child(ren) King Pan-
nell born December 21, 2022 
in Orleans Parish County 
Louisiana. 
  The court has Authority in 
this suit to enter any judg-
ment or decree in the 
child/children interest which 
will be binding upon you, in-
cluding the termination of the 
parent-child relationship and 
the appointment of a conser-
vator with authority to con-
sent to the child/children 
adoption. 
  Issued and given under my 
hand and the Seal of said 
Court, at office in McKinney, 
Texas, on this the 9th day of 
May, 2025. 
ATTEST: Michael Gould, Dis-
trict Clerk  
Collin County, Texas 
Collin County Courthouse 
2100 Bloomdale Road 
McKinney, Texas 75071 
972-548-4320, Metro 972-
424-1460 ext. 4320 
By: Rosanne Summers, 
Deputy 
 

5/15 

2nd Notice of abandoned 
vehicle 

  The following was towed & 
being stored at VSF Recov-
ery LLC 190 Stinson Rd 
Suite 400 Lucas, TX 75002 
(972) 295-3617 TDLR Li-
cense Number # 
0662094VSF 2012 Kia Soul 
(Black)  Plate 8MFB816 CA 
Vin KNDJT2A62C7358903 
Total due $811.97 and 
$22.85 daily storage fee. 
May be claimed with proof of 
ownership & paying total 
charges due. 
 

5/15 
 
  The following vehicle(s) will 
be sold at public auction at 
Martin Services Inc., 1750 
Littrell  Lane, McKinney, TX 
75071, on June 2 , 2025 pro-
vided they are not claimed by 
the registered owner or lien 
holder. Failure to exercise 
their right to reclaim the vehi-
cle(s) within the time pro-
vided constitutes a waiver by 
the owner or lien holder of all 
rights, title, and interest in the 

LEGAL NOTICES 
C O N T I N U E D

LEGAL NOTICES 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PROBATE 
CITATIONS 

CITATION BY 
PUBLICATION

ABANDONED 
VEHICLES

Thursday, May 15, 2025    Page 11CO L L I N CO U N T Y CO M M E R C I A L RE C O R D



vehicle(s) and their consent 
to the sale of the abandoned 
vehicle(s) at public auction.  
The vehicle(s) may be in-
spected prior to the sale by 
contacting the storage facility 
listed below.  This sale is pur-
suant to Section 5.04 of Arti-
cle V of the Texas Litter 
Abatement Act, relating to 
vehicles left in storage facili-
ties. 
Year Make Model License 
Plate  VIN 
N/A N/A DONATION BOX 
N/A N/A 
N/A N/A DONATION BOX 
N/A N/A 
2012 SUBA FOR VLJ0914 
JF2SHBDC6CH404915 
2003 TOYT CAM 7447H43 
4T1BE32K13U678758 
2015 FORD FE VWS3713 
3FA6P0H71FR181468 
2010 NISS ATS JRK4946 
1N4AL2AP7AN412719 
Martin Services Inc. 
1750 Littrell Lane, McKinney, 
TX 75071 
Texas Dept. of Transporta-
tion Vehicle Storage Facility, 
License #0657256 
 

5/15

LEGAL NOTICES 
C O N T I N U E D

DON’T PLAY WITH FIRE. 
IF YOU SMOKED, GET SCANNED.

Get  SavedByTheScan.org

Page 12   Thursday, May 15, 2025CO L L I N CO U N T Y CO M M E R C I A L RE C O R D




